
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
10/07/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 6,035,625
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 6,337,407

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 6,654,277
1 08/06/22 Sat $22,404,882 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $11,700,000 1.703 3.8% 3.8% 4th Payment 6,986,991
2 08/08/22 Mon $12,372,578 $27,165,354 $26,000,000 $15,300,000 1.703 2.1% 5.8% 5th Payment 7,336,340
3 08/10/22 Wed $15,466,484 $36,122,487 $35,000,000 $20,600,000 1.703 2.6% 8.2% 6th Payment 7,703,158

-1.14% -5.00% 4 08/13/22 Sat $22,148,946 $49,553,254 $48,000,000 $27,800,000 1.724 3.7% 11.7% 7th Payment 8,088,315
3.38% 2.43% 5 08/15/22 Mon $12,790,442 $57,051,947 $56,000,000 $32,500,000 1.724 2.2% 13.6% 8th Payment 8,492,731
4.24% 3.83% 6 08/17/22 Wed $16,122,758 $66,504,288 $66,000,000 $38,300,000 1.724 2.7% 15.9% 9th Payment 8,917,368
4.61% 4.33% 7 08/20/22 Sat $23,170,068 $81,992,930 $80,000,000 $45,300,000 1.765 3.9% 19.2% 10th Payment 9,363,236
4.48% 3.82% 8 08/22/22 Mon $13,363,952 $90,014,187 $90,000,000 $51,000,000 1.765 2.3% 21.0% 11th Payment 9,831,398
9.35% 9.00% 9 08/24/22 Wed $17,630,936 $100,596,555 $100,000,000 $56,700,000 1.765 3.0% 23.4% 12th Payment 10,322,968
6.95% 7.23% 10 08/27/22 Sat $24,781,010 $116,451,847 $115,000,000 $64,600,000 1.780 4.2% 26.5% 13th Payment 10,839,116
6.86% 6.50% 11 08/29/22 Mon $14,280,724 $124,496,772 $124,000,000 $69,700,000 1.780 2.4% 28.3% 14th Payment 11,381,072
2.68% 2.80% 12 08/31/22 Wed $18,103,202 $134,165,998 $134,000,000 $75,300,000 1.780 3.1% 30.5% 15th Payment 11,950,126
6.40% 5.96% 13 09/03/22 Sat $26,367,498 $150,914,481 $148,000,000 $81,700,000 1.812 4.4% 33.6% 16th Payment 12,547,632

-3.61% 4.00% 14 09/05/22 Mon $13,764,518 $158,398,511 $159,000,000 $87,700,000 1.812 2.3% 35.1% 17th Payment 13,175,013
2.87% 3.00% 15 09/07/22 Wed $18,623,166 $168,524,280 $170,000,000 $93,800,000 1.812 3.1% 37.1% 18th Payment 13,833,764
1.56% 4.00% 16 09/10/22 Sat $26,779,216 $185,206,490 $186,000,000 $101,500,000 1.833 4.5% 40.0% 19th Payment 14,525,452

12.27% 8.00% 17 09/12/22 Mon $15,453,836 $194,638,819 $193,000,000 $105,300,000 1.833 2.6% 41.5% 20th Payment 15,251,725
7.93% 7.00% 18 09/14/22 Wed $20,099,106 $207,060,957 $206,000,000 $112,400,000 1.833 3.4% 43.5% 21st Payment 16,014,311
9.24% 9.07% 19 09/17/22 Sat $29,253,624 $227,970,174 $225,000,000 $121,200,000 1.856 4.9% 46.3% 22nd Payment 16,815,027
6.93% 9.08% 20 09/19/22 Mon $16,524,030 $238,305,168 $238,000,000 $128,200,000 1.856 2.8% 47.8% 23rd Payment 17,655,778
5.71% 4.43% 21 09/21/22 Wed $21,247,448 $251,596,899 $251,000,000 $135,200,000 1.856 3.6% 49.6% 24th Payment 18,538,567
4.47% 3.91% 22 09/24/22 Sat $30,561,306 $274,792,536 $270,000,000 $143,200,000 1.885 5.1% 52.2% 25th Payment 19,465,495
7.57% 4.00% 23 09/26/22 Mon $17,775,150 $285,982,828 $285,000,000 $151,200,000 1.885 3.0% 53.6% 26th Payment 20,438,770
9.82% 11.50% 24 09/28/22 Wed $23,334,696 $300,673,142 $300,000,000 $159,200,000 1.885 3.9% 55.4% 27th Payment 21,460,709

13.55% 8.18% 25 10/01/22 Sat $34,701,906 $325,447,576 $322,000,000 $169,300,000 1.902 5.8% 58.0% 28th Payment 22,533,744
12.70% 8.00% 26 10/03/22 Mon $20,032,578 $338,176,762 $336,000,000 $176,700,000 1.902 3.4% 59.4% 29th Payment 23,660,431
11.18% 8.89% 27 10/05/22 Wed $25,942,898 $354,430,951 $353,000,000 $185,600,000 1.902 4.3% 61.2% 30th Payment 24,843,453

11.58% 11.58% 28 10/08/22 Sat $38,720,387 $388,645,777 $378,000,000 $193,600,000 1.952 6.4% 63.7% Total 401,000,000
-3.00% -3.00% 29 10/10/22 Mon $19,431,601 $401,140,445 $401,000,000 $205,400,000 1.952 3.3% 64.9%
8.30% 8.30% 30 10/12/22 Wed $28,095,553 $419,206,100 $397,666,668 $203,700,000 1.952 4.7% 66.5%
8.30% 8.30% 31 10/15/22 Sat $41,933,275 $446,169,516 $397,666,669 $203,700,000 1.952 6.9% 68.8%
8.30% 8.30% 32 10/17/22 Mon $21,043,970 $459,700,949 $397,666,670 $203,700,000 1.952 3.5% 69.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/7/2022


